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August 25, 2021 

VIA E-FILE 
Rosemary Chiavetta 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
rchiavetta@pa.gov 

RE:  Notice of Anticipated Water Rate Case –  
City of Lancaster – Water Department 
Docket No. R-2021-3026682 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 53.45(a), please be advised that the City of Lancaster intends 
to file a general rate increase within the meaning of 66 Pa. C.S.A § 1308(d) (relating to voluntary 
changes in rates) that is anticipated to exceed $1 million on September 30, 2021.  An estimate of 
the overall amount of the anticipated general rate increase is not yet available.     

Should you have any questions, please contact me.  

Sincerely, 

 
Courtney L. Schultz 

 
  
 
Cc:  Per enclosed certificate of service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
The City of Lancaster-Water Department 

 
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the 30 Day Notice to file a 

General Rate Filing upon the persons listed below via Electronic Mail: 

Richard A. Kanaskie, Director   Christine Maloni Hoover 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  Office of Consumer Advocate 
rkanaskie@pa.gov     choover@paoca.org 
 
Teresa Wagner     Paul Diskin, Director 
Small Business Advocate    Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Office of Small Business Advocate   Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
tereswagne@pa.gov     pdiskin@pa.gov 
 
Erin Laudenslager, Manager    David Huff, Supervisor 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services   Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
elaudensla@pa.gov     dhuff@pa.gov 
 
Darren Gill, Deputy Director 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
dgill@pa.gov  
     
  
 

/s/ Courtney L. Schultz_________________ 
Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. (ID # 306479) 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street 
Centre Square West, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 972-7717 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
Counsel for City of Lancaster 
 

DATED:  August 25, 2021  
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